

CITY OF TURLOCK

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Sewer Line Replacement on Angelus Street, Bothun Road, and Castor Street
PROJECT NUMBER: 14-30

BID OPENING: Tuesday, December 17, 2019

2:00 PM

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE:

January 28, 2020

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S EST.		1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$23,651.05	\$23,651.05	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,928.00	\$11,928.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Remove Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,584.00	\$6,584.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Earthwork and Grading	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,234.00	\$6,234.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	ESCP	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,828.00	\$5,828.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Potholing Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,292.00	\$4,292.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Shoring	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Lateral (4" SDR-26 and Cleanout)	EA	14	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,242.00	\$31,388.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8" SDR-26)	LF	589	\$80.00	\$47,120.00	\$75.00	\$44,175.00	\$56.00	\$32,984.00	\$92.00	\$54,188.00	\$80.00	\$47,120.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8" C900 Class 200)	LF	553	\$90.00	\$49,770.00	\$85.00	\$47,005.00	\$66.00	\$36,498.00	\$92.00	\$50,876.00	\$100.00	\$55,300.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (18" SDR-26)	LF	686	\$100.00	\$68,600.00	\$118.00	\$80,948.00	\$78.50	\$53,851.00	\$118.00	\$80,948.00	\$150.00	\$102,900.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (48")	EA	14	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,977.00	\$41,678.00	\$3,300.00	\$46,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00
13	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	59	\$35.00	\$2,065.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$142.00	\$8,378.00	\$175.00	\$10,325.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00
14	Minor Concrete (Flatwork/ Driveway)	SF	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$67.00	\$8,375.00	\$79.00	\$9,875.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00
15	Concrete Collars	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,889.00	\$5,667.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
16	Aggregate Base (1/2" Class 2)	CY	155	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,300.00	\$187.00	\$28,985.00	\$54.00	\$8,370.00	\$70.00	\$10,850.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt (3/4" Type A, PG 64-10)	TON	104	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$135.00	\$14,040.00	\$304.00	\$31,616.00	\$410.00	\$42,640.00	\$400.00	\$41,600.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt (1/2" Type A, PG 64-10)	TON	427	\$120.00	\$51,240.00	\$125.00	\$53,375.00	\$129.00	\$55,083.00	\$175.00	\$74,725.00	\$180.00	\$76,860.00
19	Pavement Grinding (Cold Plane Method)	SY	2,875	\$6.00	\$17,250.00	\$3.75	\$10,781.25	\$8.00	\$23,000.00	\$10.00	\$28,750.00	\$8.00	\$23,000.00
20	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,027.00	\$2,054.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Adjust Manhole Cover to Grade	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$895.00	\$10,740.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	Pavement Striping (Detail 22)	LF	1,141	\$3.00	\$3,423.00	\$4.00	\$4,564.00	\$4.00	\$4,564.00	\$3.00	\$3,423.00	\$6.00	\$6,846.00
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping (Detail 27B)	LF	556	\$3.00	\$1,668.00	\$3.00	\$1,668.00	\$2.50	\$1,390.00	\$1.00	\$556.00	\$2.00	\$1,112.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping (12" White)	LF	136	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$6.50	\$884.00	\$9.00	\$1,224.00	\$15.00	\$2,040.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	SF	22	\$7.00	\$154.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$14.00	\$308.00	\$15.00	\$330.00
Total =				\$473,021.05		\$398,916.25		\$429,083.00		\$574,008.00		\$631,558.00	